SERIES 10
GLOBE CONTROL VALVE
Series 10C
Cryogenic Globe Control Valve
Series-10C Cryogenic Globe Control Valve    .
 FCC/10C/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 2 of 16
Contents
SN Description Page
1 Foreword 3
2 Model Numbering  3
3 Engineering Data  4
4 Cross Sectional view 5
5 Bonnet Designs 6
6 Packing box options 7
7 Trim Designs 8
8 Cavitation Service 9
9 Noise Service 10
10 Material Specification & Temperature Limits for Body-Bonnets  11
11 Material Specification & Temperature Limits for Trim Parts  11
12 Soft Parts List 11
13 Flow Coefficients  12
14 Dimensions & Weights  15
Series-10C Cryogenic Globe Control Valve    .
 FCC/10C/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 3 of 16
Foreword
Series 10C cryogenic valves use the Body
Numerous valves have been effectively utilized in challenging conditions across various global air separation units and
LNG services for many years. These valves have extended plug travels with additional intermediate control points for
improved control, and their trim parts are manufactured with meticulous tolerances and clearances based on operating
temperatures. They also undergo thorough process control with meticulous inspection and traceability, as well as
robust design review, verification, and validation in accordance with the latest specifications and ISO-9001 standards.
They are designed to meet the highest quality standards and undergo stringent quality control measures to ensure
their reliability and performance. These valves have been extensively tested and refined to deliver exceptional
performance and reliability in critical applications.
They are the result of advanced engineering and manufacturing processes that adhere to industry standards and best
practices. They are built to last and deliver reliable performance in the most challenging conditions.
Their robust design, adherence to industry standards and thorough quality control measures make them a dependable
choice for critical applications, and you can trust their durability, precision, and control in demanding environments
such as Air separation, LNG production and Liquefication, LNG storage and LNG receiving facilities
Model Numbering
Series Rating Trim Type Temperature
10 1 - 150 10 – Contour Unbalanced 4 - Cryogenic
 2 - 300 20 – Micro Spline
 3 - 600 30 –  Cage, Unbalanced*
  40 –  Cage, Balanced*
*Ported Cage, MHC, Anti-cavitation and Low dB Trims
Series-10C Cryogenic Globe Control Valve    .